
FUSION
FOR
ENERGY

Administration Department ADMIN/D02

1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 26J8P3
Page 1/3

Annual list of contractors 2012

Subject to publication in Fusion for Energy website.

According to Articles 21, 123, 124 and 170 of the Rules of Application’, laying down detailed rules for

publication and contract advertising:

- Direct Contracts with a value between 15.000€ and 60.000€ and,

- List of Specific Contracts based on a Framework Contract awarded during a financial year

and exceeding the Directive thresholds2.

Shall be published in Fusion for Energy web site, no later than 30 June of the following financial year

of its signature,

Fusion for Energy advertises hereby the annual list of contracts concluded during 2012:

1) Direct Contracts with a value between 15.000€ and 60.000€:

No contracts awarded by F4E in 2012

2) List of Specific Contracts based on a Framework Contract awarded during a financial year

and exceeding the Directive thresholds.

2.1. Specific Contracts signed under Fusion for Energy Framework Contracts:

See Annex I

2.2. Specific Contracts signed under European Commission Framework Contracts:

(Interinstitutional Procurement):

See Annex II

Head of Administration

1 Commission delegated Regulation EU No. 1268/2012 of 29/10/2012 on the rules of application of Regulation
(EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to
the general budget of the Union.
2 Directive 2004/18/EC of 31/03/2007, amended by Commission Regulation EU 1251/2011 of 30/11/2011.



FUSION Administration Department : ADMIN/D02

:. FOR 1DM Ref. F4E_D_26J8P3

ENERGY Page 2/3

Annex I

Specific Contracts signed under Fusion for Energy Framework Contracts

Reference number and title
Specific Contract

Contractor Amount Cumulated Value
Internal reference number

F4E-2008-ADMIT-05.01.15 37,950.00€

F4E-2008-ADM/lT-05.01.16 25,310.00€

F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.01.17 37,950.00 €

F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.01.18 20,248.00 €
F4E-2008-ADMIT-O5 Indra Sistemas; F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.01.19 22,137.50 €
Specialist IT Support Sevices Morse Spain SL,

F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.02.16 63,000.00€
587.715,50€

to Fusion for Energy Sogeti Espana SL.
F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.02.17 63,000.00 €

F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.04.29 79,200.00 €

F4E-2008-ADM/IT-05.04.30 105,600.00 €

F4E-2008-ADM/lT-05.04.31 133,320.00 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.22 12,623.60 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.O1.23 19,057.50 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.25 112,107.28 €

F4E-2009-ADM/lT-06.01.26 22,226.38€

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.28 23,927.13 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06 F4E-2009-ADM/lT-06.01.29 67,541.30€

Software acquisition Cadtech F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.30 45,305.29 € 655.692,32
channel F4E-2009-ADM/lT-06.01.31 65,515.93 €

F4E-2009-ADM/lT-06.01.32 53,607.08 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.O1.33 77,466.09 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.34 1,056.00 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.35 6,676.95 €

F4E-2009-ADM/IT-06.01.36 148,581.79€

F4E-ADM-250 Tata Consultancy F4EADM250.01.01 31,995.00€
132.795 00

Development EDM system Services F4E-ADM-250.01.02 100,800.00 €

Manpower F4E-2009-A0M/HR-01.01 410.884,83 €
F4E-2009-ADM/HR-01 828.661,23 €

Adecco F4E-2009-ADM/HR-01.02 417.776,40 €



•,
FUSION Administration Department : ADMIN/D020 S

FOR 1DM Ref. F4E_D_ 26J8P34*. ,‘*d
•0

ENERGY Page 3/3

Annex II

Specific Contracts signed under European Commission Framework Contracts
(Interinstitutional Procurement)

Reference number, title and
Specific Contract

CumulatedContractor Internal reference AmountDG Valuenumber

F4E.2008-FW-07.34 18,865.00 €
F4E.2008-FW-07.35 5,065.00 €
F4E.2008-FW-07.36 20,496.00€DIGIT

DI/06071 F4E.2008-FW-07.37 2,592.83 €
DIMENSION DATA

DIGIT/R2/PO/2007/007 F4E.2008-FW-07.38 22,030.58 €
BELGIUM 148,556.04 €Distribution channel for F4E.2008-FW-07.39 2,677.88€

telecoms F4E.2008-FW-07.40 55,923.31€
equipment F4E-2008-FW-07.41 643.21€

F4E-2008-FW-07.42 12,100.03 €

F4E-2008-FW-07.43 8,162.20 €

F4E-2008-FW-09.09 9,504.00 €

F4E-2008-FW-09.10 2,474.75 €

F4E-2008-FW-09.11 7,337.00€
DIGIT F4E-2008-FW-09.12 74.46€
DI/06610

SYSTEMAT F4E-2008-FW-09.13 8,810.00€
DIGIT/R2/PO/2008/032 182,350.58 €LUXEMBOURG SA F4E-2008-FW-09.14 93,827.50€MED 2009 Mobile

F4E-2008-FW-09.15 1,849.80€Equipment Acquisition
F4E-2008-FW-09.16 5,783.94€

F4E-2008-FW-09.17 10,557.50€

F4E-2008-FW-09,18 42,131.63 €

DIGIT F4E-2011-FW-35.03 179,900.00 €
01/06900 Amendment

MICROSOFT NV/SA 100,000.00 € 379,100.00€DIGIT/R2/PN/2010/028 F4E.2011-FW-35.03
Microsoft H L Services F4E-2011-FW-35.04 99,200.00 €

F4E-2010-FW-20.02 2,139.16 €
F4E-2010-FW-20.03 6,831.44€
F4E-2010-FW-20.04 15,323.10€

F4E-2010-FW-20.05 3,392.80€
DIGIT GETSYS CONSORTIUM F4E-2010-FW-20.06 5,377.20€
01/06940 COMPOSED BY

F4E-2010-FW-20.07 5,461.40€
DIGIT/R2/PO/2010/044 GETRONICS BELGIUM 157,751.32 €

F4E-2010-FW-20.08 158.30€Princesse - devices and AND SYSTEMAT
F4E-2010-FW-20.09 11,884.05€services for printing LUXEMBOURG PSF
F4E-2010-FW-20.10 13,443.00 €

F4E-2010-FW-20.11 3,392.80€

F4E-2010-FW-20.12 88,716.07€

F4E-2D10-FW-20.13 1,632.00€

F4E-2011-FW-38.01 5,614.61€

F4E-2011-FW-38.02 57,770.00€

F4E-2011-FW-38.03 41,080.00€
DIGIT

F4E-2011-FW-38.04 12,904.78 €
DI/07030 DIMENSION DATA

F4E-2011-FW-38.06 14,926.29 € 374,738.16 €DIGIT/R2/PO/2011/041 BELGIUM -

F4E-2011-FW-38.07 61,620.00€NATACHA II
F4E-2011-FW-38.08 93,312.48€

F4E-2011-FW-38.09 51,510.00€

F4E-2011-FW-38.10 36,000.00€


